

City of Oakland

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	12-0421	Version:	1	Name:	Alameda County Abandoned Vehicle Abatement Authority (AVA)	
Туре:	City Resolution	n		Status:	Passed	
File created:	4/8/2013			In control:	Meeting of the Oakland City Council	
On agenda:	4/23/2013			Final action:	5/7/2013	
Title:	Subject:Alameda County Abandoned Vehicle Abatement Authority (AVA)From:Oakland Police DepartmentRecommendation:Adopt A Resolution Authorizing: 1) The Extension Of The Alameda County VehiceAbatement Authority (AVA)Until May 31, 2023; 2) The City Administrator Or Her Designee ToContinue The Oakland Police Department's Participation In The AVA; And 3) Authorizing The CityAdministrator Or Her Designee To Accept The City Of Oakland's Share Of California State VehicleRegistration Service Fee Funds As Authorized By Vehicle Code Section 9250.7 And DistributedThrough The AVA					

Sponsors:

```
Indexes:
```

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. View Report.pdf, 2. 84337 CMS.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result			
5/7/2013	1	Concurrent Meeting of the Oakland Redevelopment Successor Agency/City Council/Joint Powers Financing Authority	Adopted	Pass			
4/23/2013	1	*Public Safety Committee	Approved the Recommendation of Staff, and Forward	Pass			
4/11/2013	1	*Rules & Legislation Committee	Scheduled				
Subject:	Alameda County Abandoned Vehicle Abatement Authority (AVA)						

From: Oakland Police Department

Recommendation: Adopt A Resolution Authorizing: 1) The Extension Of The Alameda County Vehicle Abatement Authority (AVA) Until May 31, 2023; 2) The City Administrator Or Her Designee To Continue The Oakland Police Department's Participation In The AVA; And 3) Authorizing The City Administrator Or Her Designee To Accept The City Of Oakland's Share Of California State Vehicle Registration Service Fee Funds As Authorized By Vehicle Code Section 9250.7 And Distributed Through The AVA